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CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 

On this 20th day of May 2019, I, Joseph H. Y eager, Jr., a member of the Bar of 

the Court representing the Respondents-Plaintiffs, hereby certify, pursuant to 

Supreme Court Rule 29.5(b), that Michigan Voters' Corrected Combined Response in 

Opposition to Applications for Stay was filed electronically with the Court and that 

the required copies were sent via overnight delivery to the Clerk of the Supreme 

Court of the United States. 

I further certify that on this same date I have served all parties required to be 

served by sending the required copies to their counsel via email and overnight delivery 

to the following addresses: 

Attornrys for Applicants/ Intervenor Defendants Lee Chatfield (Speaker of the Michigan 
House of Representatives), Michigan Representative Aaron Miller; and United States 
Congressmen Fred Upton, Jack Bergman, Tim Walbet;g, Bill Hizenga, John Moolenaar, 
and Paul Mitchell.- 

Jason B. Torchinsky 
Shawn T. Sheehy 
Phillip M. Gordon 
HOLTZMAN VOGEL J OSEFIAK 
TüRCHINSKY PLLC 
45 North Hill Drive, S 100 
Warrenton, VA 20106 
(540) 341-8800 
jtorchinsky@hvjt.law 
sheehy@hvjt.law 
pgordon@hvjt.la w 

Charles R. Spies 
Brian D. Shekell 
David M. Cessante 
CLARK HILL PLC 
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212 E. Cesar Chavez Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 
(517) 318-3100 
cspies@clarkhill.com 
bshekell@clarkhill.com 
dcessante@clarkhill.com 

Peter B. Kupelian 
Kevin A. Fanning 
CLARK HILL PLC 
151 S. Old Woodward, Suite 200 
Birmingham, MI 48009 
(248) 642-9692 
pkupelian@clarkhill.com 
kfanning@clarkhill.com 

.Atiorneys for Applicants/ Intervenor Defendants Speaker Chatfield and Representative 
Aaron Miller: 

William Consovoy 
Coxsovov McCARTHY PARK, PLLC 
3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700 
Arlington, V A 22202 
(703) 243-9423 
will@consovoymccarthy.com 

.Attorneys for the Michigan Senate and Michigan State Senators Jim Stamas, Ken Horn, 
and Lana Theis: 

Gary P. Gordon 
Jason T. Hanselman 
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 
201 Townsend Street, Suite 900 
Lansing, MI 48933 
(517) 374-9100 
ggordon@dykema.com 
jhanselman@dykema.com 
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Attorneys for Respondent/ Defendant Michigan Secretary of State [ocelyn Ben'.son: 

Michael J. Hodge 
Scott Eldridge 
Erika L. Giroux 
MILLER CANFIELD 
One Michigan Avenue, Suite 900 
Lansing, MI 48933-1609 
hodge@millercanfield.com 
eldridge@millercanfield.com 
giroux@millercanfield.com 

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on this zo- day of May 2019 in Indianapolis, Indiana. 

lélf 1 ìYegel',Jr Y I 
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